PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chang Yeal Lee	12/29/2005
Nam Kwon Song	12/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MicroAir Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	201-1801 Pureunmaeul 72 Sunae-dong,	
Internal Address:	Bundang-gu	
City:	Seongnam-city, Kyungki-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10595022	
PCT Number:	KR0401486	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)468-5432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9704688600

Email: carl@oppedahl.com

Correspondent Name: Carl Oppedahl
Address Line 1: PO Box 5388

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435-5388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PATL.P-004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Olson

Total Attachments: 1

source=20051229_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017063 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Chang Yeal Lee and Nam Kwon Song, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MicroAir Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 201-1801 Pureunmaeul 72 Sunae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in Micro Aerial Vehicle

for which we filed an international patent application on June 21, 2004, which received international application number PCT/KR2004/001486, and for which the US national stage has been entered, which received US application number 10/595,022, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Chang Yeal Lee

Executed this 29th day of December, 2005.

Chang Yeal Lee

Namkon Long

Nam Kwon Song

Executed this 29th day of December, 2005.

PATENT REEL: 017063 FRAME: 0931